

Grievance Redressal Committee

Minutes of Meeting/Report

The following individuals attended the meeting that was arranged for February 10, 2024, at 01:30 p.m. in the principal's cabin to discuss and take note of the complaints received from students as well as to discuss and assess the nature of the complaints.

Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
1	Dr. G. A. Hinge	Chairman
2	Dr. U. M. Shirsat	Officer
3	Prof. Arti S. Jaibhai	Faculty Member
4	Prof. A. D. Gujar	Faculty Member
5	Prof. D. G. Shirwale	Faculty Member
6	Ms. Y.A. Todkar	Student Member
7	Mr. Piyush Dolas	Student Member

No grievances or complaints were received for discussion during the committee meeting. according to Principal Dr.G. A. Hinge. The committee members decided to arrange the following meeting for the month of June 2024 or on any other date designated by the chairman in the event of an emergency. After Prof. U. M. Shirsat proposed a vote of thanks, the meeting was over.



Principal. BSCOER, Pune. PRINCIPAL TSSM's Bhivrabai Sawant College of Engineering & Research Narhe, Pune - 411 041



Grievance Redressal Committee

Minutes of Meeting/Report

Following members were present for the meeting scheduled on 12 August 2023 at 01.30 pm in Principal cabin to discuss and take cognizance of the grievances received from students also to discuss and evaluate the nature of the grievances.

Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
1	Dr. G. A. Hinge	Chairman
2	Dr. U. M. Shirsat	Officer
3	Prof. Arti S. Jaibhai	Faculty Member
4	Prof. A. D. Gujar	Faculty Member
5	Prof. D. G. Shirwale	Faculty Member
6	Ms. Y.A. Todkar	Student Member
7	Mr. Piyush Dolas	Student Member

- Principal Dr. G. A. Hinge welcomed all the members assembled for the meeting.
- No grievance/ complaint received for discussion in the committee meeting.
- Nil report was approved by committee members.
- Vote of thanks was proposed by Prof. A. D. Gujar and meeting was concluded.



Principal, BSCOER, Pune.

PRINCIPAL TSSM's Bhivrabai Sawant College of Engineering & Research Narhe, Pune - 411 041